
Eesti J-, A- ja B-klassi talvised mitmevõistluse MV 
02.-03.03.2013, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
I päev, 02.03.2013 

 
MJ 60m 
1 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,05 865 2. j. 
2 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,21 809 2. j. 
3 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 7,24 799 1. j. 
4 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 7,35 762 2. j. 
5 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,37 755 2. j. 
6 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,37 755 2. j. 
7 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7,38 752 2. j. 
8 360 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,39 749 1. j. 
9 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 7,53 703 1. j. 
10 372 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 7,58 687 2. j. 
11 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,62 675 1. j. 
12 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,63 671 1. j. 
13 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,85 604 1. j. 
14 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 8,02 554 1. j. 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 6.84 776 
 6.39 6.43 6.84 
2 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.76 757 
 6.76 X X 
3 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.45 686 
 6.26 6.34 6.45 
4 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 6.44 684 
 6.44 6.39 X 
5 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.43 682 
 6.43 6.35 6.42 
6 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 6.27 646 
 6.15 6.27 6.01 
7 360 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 6.26 644 
 6.26 X X 
8 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.20 630 
 X X 6.20 
9 372 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 6.03 593 
 6.03 4.43 5.78 
10 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 5.94 574 
 5.94 3.94 X 
11 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.84 552 
 5.56 5.72 5.84 
12 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.72 527 
 5.69 X 5.72 
13 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 5.40 461 
 5.32 5.40 5.10 
14 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.36 453 
 5.36 4.46 5.20 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 15.12 797 
 14.05 X 15.12 
2 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.19 740 
 14.04 14.19 X 
3 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 14.04 731 
 14.04 X X 
4 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 13.35 689 
 13.35 X X 
5 372 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 12.92 662 
 12.72 12.62 12.92 



6 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 12.83 657 
 X 12.83 12.69 
7 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 12.46 634 
 12.17 12.21 12.46 
8 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 11.42 571 
 11.04 10.67 11.42 
9 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 11.40 570 
 X X 11.40 
10 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 11.06 549 
 10.49 X 11.06 
11 360 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 10.56 519 
 X X 10.56 
12 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 9.78 472 
 9.78 X X 
13 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9.38 448 
 9.12 9.38 9.15 
14 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8.16 376 
 7.25 8.16 X 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.98 785 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O - XO - XO O O XXX 
2 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 758 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
O - O - O O XXX 
3 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 1.89 705 
1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
XO O O O XXO XXX 
4 372 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.86 679 
1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O - XO XO 
5 360 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 1.83 653 
1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
XO XXO XO XXX 
6 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.77 602 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O O O XO XO XXX 
7 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 1.77 602 
1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
XO XO O XXO XXX 
8 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 1.74 577 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
O O O XO XXX 
9 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 1.71 552 
1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
O O O XO XXX 
10 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 1.68 528 
1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
XO - O XO XXX 
10 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.68 528 
1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O XO O O O XO XXX 
12 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 1.68 528 
1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
XXO O O XO XXX 
13 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.62 480 
1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O XO XO XXO XXX 
13 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 1.62 480 
1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
XO XO XXO XXX 
 



PA 60m 
1 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,74 637 3. j. 
2 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,74 637 2. j. 
3 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,76 631 1. j. 
4 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 7,84 607 3. j. 
5 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 7,90 589 1. j. 
6 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 7,90 589 3. j. 
7 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,90 589 2. j. 
8 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,92 583 3. j. 
9 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 7,95 574 1. j. 
10 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 7,96 571 2. j. 
11 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 7,96 571 2. j. 
12 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 8,00 560 3. j. 
13 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,02 554 3. j. 
14 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 8,06 542 2. j. 
15 452 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,15 517 1. j. 
 453 Jaan HELLERMANN 20.04.1996 SK Fortis DNS 0 1. j. 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 6.29 650 
 5.55 6.14 6.29 
2 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 6.27 646 
 6.09 6.27 X 
3 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.94 574 
 5.76 5.94 5.87 
4 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.93 571 
 5.67 5.74 5.93 
5 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.91 567 
 5.91 X 5.89 
6 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.85 554 
 5.71 5.75 5.85 
7 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 5.81 546 
 5.60 5.72 5.81 
8 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.78 540 
 5.74 5.78 5.52 
9 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.69 521 
 5.64 5.69 X 
10 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.63 508 
 5.63 X X 
11 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.55 492 
 3.72 5.42 5.55 
12 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 5.51 483 
 5.51 X 3.45 
13 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 5.44 469 
 4.94 5.44 5.36 
14 452 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 4.98 378 
 4.73 4.98 4.98 
15 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 4.83 350 
 X 4.83 X 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 14.43 755 
 14.05 X 14.43 
2 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 13.07 672 
 12.81 13.07 X 
3 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 12.98 666 
 12.76 12.98 X 
4 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 12.92 662 
 11.85 12.29 12.92 
5 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.63 645 
 12.43 12.63 12.59 
6 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 12.06 610 
 12.06 X X 



7 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 11.88 599 
 11.88 10.77 X 
8 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 11.86 598 
 11.86 11.46 11.78 
9 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 10.86 537 
 X X 10.86 
10 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.75 531 
 10.52 X 10.75 
11 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 10.29 503 
 10.29 9.82 10.01 
12 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 9.98 484 
 9.84 9.38 9.98 
13 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.43 451 
 9.43 8.91 8.83 
14 452 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 9.12 433 
 8.99 8.71 9.12 
15 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8.81 414 
 8.72 8.81 7.88 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 1.92 731 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O O XO O XXO XXX 
2 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.86 679 
 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 XO O O XO XO O XO XXX 
3 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 627 
 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O O O O XXX 
4 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.80 627 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O - XO O O O XXX 
5 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 1.80 627 
 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O O XO XO XO XXX 
6 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.77 602 
 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
 O XO XO O O XO O XXX 
7 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 1.74 577 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O O XXO XXO XO XXX 
8 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.68 528 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O XO XXO XO O XXX 
9 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.65 504 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O XXX 
10 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.62 480 
 1.62 1.65 
 O XXX 
11 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 1.62 480 
 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 XO O XXX 
12 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.56 434 
 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O - XO XO XO XXX 
13 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.56 434 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O XXO XXX 
14 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 1.50 389 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 XO XXO XO O XXX 



 452 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis NH 
 1.41 1.44 
 - X 
 
PB 60m 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,37 755 3. j. 
2 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 7,48 719 3. j. 
3 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 7,79 622 3. j. 
4 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 8,05 545 3. j. 
5 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 8,07 540 3. j. 
6 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 8,12 525 2. j. 
7 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,16 514 3. j. 
8 472 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 8,18 509 2. j. 
9 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 8,20 503 1. j. 
10 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 8,26 487 2. j. 
11 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 8,28 481 2. j. 
12 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 8,30 476 1. j. 
13 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 8,36 460 2. j. 
14 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 8,45 436 1. j. 
15 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 8,49 426 1. j. 
16 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 8,95 315 1. j. 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.62 725 
 6.62 X X 
2 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 5.78 540 
 5.17 5.67 5.78 
3 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 5.64 510 
 5.46 5.64 5.60 
4 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.45 471 
 5.36 5.45 5.43 
5 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 5.44 469 
 5.44 5.28 5.32 
6 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 5.06 394 
 5.06 4.98 X 
7 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 5.05 392 
 5.05 X 5.00 
8 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 4.98 378 
 4.88 4.98 4.94 
9 472 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 4.82 348 
 3.92 4.82 4.29 
10 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 4.75 335 
 4.75 3.28 4.72 
11 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 4.74 333 
 4.39 4.74 3.99 
12 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 4.74 333 
 X 3.34 4.74 
13 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 4.72 330 
 X 4.72 4.55 
14 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 4.71 328 
 X 4.71 X 
15 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 4.67 321 
 X 4.67 4.60 
16 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 4.33 261 
 4.28 4.22 4.33 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15.43 816 
 14.68 15.28 15.43 
2 472 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 13.12 675 
 12.65 12.37 13.12 
3 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 12.66 647 
 X 11.40 12.66 



4 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.29 624 
 12.00 12.29 11.91 
5 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 11.63 584 
 11.63 X 11.05 
6 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 10.93 542 
 10.81 10.93 10.15 
7 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 10.65 525 
 10.65 X 10.55 
8 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 10.52 517 
 10.52 X X 
9 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 10.41 510 
 10.08 9.68 10.41 
10 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 9.57 460 
 9.12 9.00 9.57 
11 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 9.41 450 
 8.57 9.38 9.41 
12 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 9.12 433 
 9.12 8.79 9.12 
13 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 7.77 353 
 7.77 6.95 7.08 
14 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 6.91 302 
 6.13 6.91 6.21 
15 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 6.22 262 
 5.95 6.22 6.08 
 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK NM 
 X X X 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.80 627 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O - - O XO O XXX 
2 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 1.74 577 
 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O - XXO XXO XXO XO XXX 
3 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 1.68 528 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O O XO O XXX 
4 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 1.65 504 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 XO O XXX 
5 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.65 504 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O - O O XXO XXX 
6 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.59 457 
 1.59 1.62 
 O XXX 
7 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 1.59 457 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O XO XXX 
8 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 1.56 434 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O - O O O O XXX 
9 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 1.44 345 
 1.44 1.47 
 O XXX 
10 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.41 324 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
11 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 1.35 283 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O - O O O O XXX 



12 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 1.35 283 
 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O O O XO XXX 
13 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.32 263 
 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 
 O O O XO XXX 
14 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 1.32 263 
 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 
 O - O - O XXO XO XXX 
15 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 1.26 225 
 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 
 O - - XO O XXX 
 472 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK NH 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 - - - XXX 
 
TB 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
1 140 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 9,22 865 3. j. 
2 214 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 9,61 787 3. j. 
3 176 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 9,69 771 2. j. 
4 152 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 9,69 771 3. j. 
5 150 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,72 765 3. j. 
6 141 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 9,95 721 2. j. 
7 213 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9,99 714 2. j. 
8 200 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 10,05 703 1. j. 
9 216 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 10,12 690 3. j. 
10 148 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 10,31 655 2. j. 
11 146 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 10,38 643 3. j. 
12 212 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 10,46 629 2. j. 
13 215 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 10,48 625 1. j. 
14 211 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 10,51 620 2. j. 
15 145 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 10,57 609 1. j. 
16 143 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 10,57 609 1. j. 
17 144 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 11,16 511 1. j. 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 152 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.59 724 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O O XO XXO XXX 
2 148 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 1.56 689 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O XO O XO O O XXX 
3 214 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 1.56 689 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O - O O O XXO XXO XXO XXX 
4 141 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 621 
 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O XXX 
5 140 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 621 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O - XO O XO XXX 
6 213 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 1.47 588 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O O XXX 
7 150 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.47 588 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O XXO O XXX 
8 212 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 1.47 588 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O XXO XO XXX 
9 176 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.44 555 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O O O XO O XXX 



10 211 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.44 555 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O O XXO O XXX 
11 144 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.44 555 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O O XXO XXX 
12 143 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.41 523 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 
 O O O O O XXX 
13 145 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 1.41 523 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 
 XO O XO XXO XXX 
14 215 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 1.38 491 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O O O O XO XXX 
15 216 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 1.35 460 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O XXX 
16 200 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.32 429 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 
 O O O XO O XXX 
17 146 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 1.26 369 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 
 O O XXO XXX 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 176 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.58 766 
 13.06 13.58 12.78 
2 144 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 11.37 619 
 11.04 10.53 11.37 
3 140 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 10.48 561 
 9.97 10.48 10.42 
4 150 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.97 527 
 9.97 8.54 9.57 
5 148 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 9.71 510 
 8.33 9.71 8.94 
6 143 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 8.95 461 
 8.84 8.95 8.62 
7 216 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 8.32 420 
 8.30 8.01 8.32 
8 152 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8.25 416 
 8.25 8.25 8.22 
9 145 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 8.24 415 
 7.78 8.12 8.24 
10 215 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 8.08 405 
 8.04 8.08 X 
11 214 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 7.97 397 
 7.97 6.93 X 
12 213 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 7.75 383 
 7.36 6.34 7.75 
13 141 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 7.59 373 
 7.20 7.59 7.37 
14 200 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 7.36 358 
 7.36 X 7.12 
15 211 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 6.40 297 
 6.34 6.40 X 
16 146 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 6.40 297 
 6.40 4.32 6.15 
17 212 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 6.37 295 
 6.00 6.25 6.37 
 



TB kaugushüpe 
1 140 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 5.23 623 
 4.99 3.56 5.23 
2 150 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.11 589 
 4.85 4.77 5.11 
3 152 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.09 584 
 4.85 5.09 4.94 
4 141 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 4.94 543 
 4.88 4.94 4.90 
5 213 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 4.88 527 
 4.75 4.82 4.88 
6 176 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.82 511 
 X X 4.82 
7 211 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.79 503 
 4.68 4.67 4.79 
8 146 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 4.72 485 
 4.72 4.34 4.59 
9 145 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 4.70 479 
 4.54 4.41 4.70 
10 212 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 4.68 474 
 3.74 4.68 3.49 
11 148 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 4.68 474 
 4.68 X X 
12 214 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 4.62 459 
 4.62 4.62 4.46 
13 215 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 4.55 441 
 4.55 4.39 X 
14 216 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 4.53 436 
 4.53 4.43 4.22 
15 143 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 4.35 391 
 3.78 4.35 X 
16 144 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 4.29 376 
 4.24 4.29 X 
17 200 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.18 350 
 4.18 X 3.35 
 
TB 800m 
1 152 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 2.35,91 621 2. j. 
2 211 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.37,29 604 1. j. 
3 200 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.37,76 599 1. j. 
4 213 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 2.40,42 568 2. j. 
5 216 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 2.40,82 563 1. j. 
6 141 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 2.42,82 541 2. j. 
7 140 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 2.43,33 535 2. j. 
8 148 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 2.44,55 522 2. j. 
9 150 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.44,88 518 2. j. 
10 176 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 2.45,23 514 2. j. 
11 215 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 2.50,45 459 1. j. 
12 146 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 2.51,21 451 1. j. 
13 214 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 2.52,83 435 2. j. 
14 143 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.53,37 429 1. j. 
15 145 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 2.57,65 387 1. j. 
16 212 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 2.58,18 382 1. j. 
 144 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK DNF 0 1. j. 
 
TB viievõistlus 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3205 
 9,22 1.50 10.48 5.23 2.43,33 
 865 621 561 623 535 
2 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 3117 
 9,69 1.44 13.58 4.82 2.45,23 
 771 555 766 511 514 



3 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 3116 
 9,69 1.59 8.25 5.09 2.35,91 
 771 724 416 584 621 
4 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 2987 
 9,72 1.47 9.97 5.11 2.44,88 
 765 588 527 589 518 
5 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 2850 
 10,31 1.56 9.71 4.68 2.44,55 
 655 689 510 474 522 
6 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 2799 
 9,95 1.50 7.59 4.94 2.42,82 
 721 621 373 543 541 
7 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 2780 
 9,99 1.47 7.75 4.88 2.40,42 
 714 588 383 527 568 
8 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 2767 
 9,61 1.56 7.97 4.62 2.52,83 
 787 689 397 459 435 
9 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 2579 
 10,51 1.44 6.40 4.79 2.37,29 
 620 555 297 503 604 
10 Eliis PENEK 01.01.1998 KJK Vike 2569 
 10,12 1.35 8.32 4.53 2.40,82 
 690 460 420 436 563 
11 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 2439 
 10,05 1.32 7.36 4.18 2.37,76 
 703 429 358 350 599 
12 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 2421 
 10,48 1.38 8.08 4.55 2.50,45 
 625 491 405 441 459 
13 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2413 
 10,57 1.41 8.95 4.35 2.53,37 
 609 523 461 391 429 
14 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 2413 
 10,57 1.41 8.24 4.70 2.57,65 
 609 523 415 479 387 
15 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 2368 
 10,46 1.47 6.37 4.68 2.58,18 
 629 588 295 474 382 
16 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 2245 
 10,38 1.26 6.40 4.72 2.51,21 
 643 369 297 485 451 
17 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2061 
 11,16 1.44 11.37 4.29 DNF 
 511 555 619 376 0 
 

II päev, 03.03.2013 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,27 915 2. j. 
2 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,50 860 1. j. 
3 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 8,62 832 2. j. 
4 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,65 825 2. j. 
5 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 8,71 811 2. j. 
6 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,81 788 2. j. 
7 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 8,90 768 1. j. 
8 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9,08 728 1. j. 
9 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,34 673 1. j. 
10 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,54 631 1. j. 
11 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 11,00 368 1. j. 
 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK DNF 0 2. j. 
 372 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNS 0 2. j. 
 360 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala DNS 0 1. j. 



MJ teivashüpe 
1 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.76 837 
 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.56 4.66 4.76 4.86 
 XXO - XO - XXO O XXX 
2 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.36 719 
 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 
 O - O XO XO XXO XXX 
3 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 4.16 662 
 3.76 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 4.26 
 O - XO O XO XXX 
4 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 4.06 634 
 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 
 O O - O XO O O XXX 
5 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.06 634 
 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 
 O O O XO O XXO O XXX 
6 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 3.66 525 
 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 
 O XO O O XXX 
7 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 3.56 498 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 XO O - O XXX 
8 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.56 498 
 3.56 3.66 3.76 
 XO - XXX 
9 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.46 472 
 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 XO O - XXX 
10 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 3.26 421 
 2.56 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O XO O O XXO XXX 
11 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.06 371 
 2.56 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 
 O - O O XXX 
 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK NH 
 3.76 
 XXX 
 
MJ 1000m 
1 445 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 2.53,83 726 
2 377 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 2.54,30 721 
3 409 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.59,05 674 
4 427 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.01,34 651 
5 324 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 3.01,50 650 
6 391 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 3.02,77 637 
7 366 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.02,94 636 
8 443 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.05,74 609 
9 421 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 3.07,23 595 
10 442 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.09,32 576 
11 429 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.14,31 531 
 417 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK DNF 0 
 
MJ seitsmevõistlus 
1 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 5333 
 7,38 6.84 15.12 1.98 8,27 4.06 2.59,05 
 752 776 797 785 915 634 674 
2 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5200 
 7,37 6.45 14.19 1.95 8,81 4.76 3.02,94 
 755 686 740 758 788 837 636 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4847 
 7,21 6.44 12.83 1.74 8,65 4.36 3.09,32 
 809 684 657 577 825 719 576 



4 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 4802 
 7,05 6.76 12.46 1.71 8,62 3.66 3.02,77 
 865 757 634 552 832 525 637 
5 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 4589 
 7,35 6.27 11.42 1.77 8,50 3.56 3.01,50 
 762 646 571 602 860 498 650 
6 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 4564 
 7,24 6.20 13.35 1.68 8,71 3.56 3.05,74 
 799 630 689 528 811 498 609 
7 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 4285 
 7,53 5.36 11.40 1.77 9,08 4.06 3.07,23 
 703 453 570 602 728 634 595 
8 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 4256 
 7,37 6.43 14.04 1.89 DNF 4.16 2.54,30 
 755 682 731 705 0 662 721 
9 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3970 
 7,63 5.72 9.38 1.68 9,34 3.46 3.01,34 
 671 527 448 528 673 472 651 
10 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3616 
 7,62 5.84 8.16 1.62 9,54 3.06 3.14,31 
 675 552 376 480 631 371 531 
11 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 3530 
 8,02 5.40 9.78 1.68 11,00 3.26 2.53,83 
 554 461 472 528 368 421 726 
12 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 2975 
 7,85 5.94 11.06 1.62 8,90 NH DNF 
 604 574 549 480 768 0 0 
 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 
 7,58 6.03 12.92 1.86 DNS 
 687 593 662 679 
 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 
 7,39 6.26 10.56 1.83 DNS 
 749 644 519 653 
 

PA 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
1 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,71 811 3. j. 
2 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 8,75 802 3. j. 
3 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,78 795 2. j. 
4 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 8,79 793 2. j. 
5 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,80 791 3. j. 
6 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,86 777 3. j. 
7 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 8,91 766 3. j. 
8 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,93 761 2. j. 
9 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,11 722 2. j. 
10 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,39 662 1. j. 
11 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 9,50 639 1. j. 
12 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,71 597 1. j. 
13 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 9,82 576 2. j. 
14 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 9,84 572 1. j. 
 452 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis DNS  1. j. 
 

PA teivashüpe 
1 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.66 525 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 
 O - O XO XO XXX 
2 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 3.56 498 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 O O XO O XXX 
3 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 3.46 472 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 
 O O O XXX 
4 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.46 472 
 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 
 XO - O O O XO XXO XXX 



5 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.36 446 
 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 
 O O O O O XXX 
6 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 3.26 421 
 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O O O O XXX 
7 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 3.26 421 
 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 XXO XO XXO XXO XXO O XXX 
8 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.26 421 
 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O XO XXX 
9 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.16 396 
 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O O O XXX 
10 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.16 396 
 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O XO XXX 
11 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 3.06 371 
 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 
 XXO O O XXO XXX 
12 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.96 347 
 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 
 O O XXO XXX 
 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 2.26 
 XXX 
 451 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 
PA 1000m 
1 460 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.00,63 658 
2 466 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.01,91 646 
3 458 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 3.03,26 633 
4 464 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.04,46 621 
5 470 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.10,31 567 
6 450 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.12,33 548 
7 462 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 3.13,22 541 
8 455 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.13,96 534 
9 461 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.14,91 526 
10 468 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 3.15,96 516 
11 447 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 3.22,67 459 
12 454 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.32,92 378 
13 457 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 3.33,53 374 
 
PA seitsmevõistlus 
1 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 4331 
 7,74 6.29 12.92 1.74 8,91 3.56 3.13,22 
 637 650 662 577 766 498 541 
2 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 4251 
 8,00 6.27 12.98 1.92 8,75 3.46 3.33,53 
 560 646 666 731 802 472 374 
3 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4238 
 7,74 5.85 12.63 1.80 8,86 3.46 3.14,91 
 637 554 645 627 777 472 526 
4 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4227 
 7,92 5.81 13.07 1.80 8,71 3.26 3.10,31 
 583 546 672 627 811 421 567 
5 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 4167 
 8,02 5.63 10.75 1.86 8,80 3.36 3.00,63 
 554 508 531 679 791 446 658 
6 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 4071 
 7,84 5.94 10.86 1.65 8,78 3.26 3.03,26 
 607 574 537 504 795 421 633 



7 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 3892 
 7,90 5.93 8.81 1.80 8,93 3.16 3.13,96 
 589 571 414 627 761 396 534 
8 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3848 
 7,96 5.69 12.06 1.62 9,11 3.16 3.12,33 
 571 521 610 480 722 396 548 
9 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 3774 
 7,90 5.51 11.88 1.62 8,79 3.06 3.22,67 
 589 483 599 480 793 371 459 
10 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3767 
 7,90 5.55 9.98 1.56 9,71 3.66 3.01,91 
 589 492 484 434 597 525 646 
11 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 3701 
 7,95 5.44 14.43 1.77 9,82 2.96 3.32,92 
 574 469 755 602 576 347 378 
12 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 3433 
 7,76 5.78 9.43 1.68 9,39 NH 3.04,46 
 631 540 451 528 662 0 621 
13 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 3360 
 8,06 4.83 10.29 1.50 9,50 3.26 3.15,96 
 542 350 503 389 639 421 516 
 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 
 8,15 4.98 9.12 NH DNS 
 517 378 433 0 
 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 
 7,96 5.91 11.86 1.56 9,84 DNS 
 571 567 598 434 572 
 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,34 898 3. j. 
2 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 8,96 755 3. j. 
3 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 9,19 704 3. j. 
4 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 9,22 698 3. j. 
5 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,46 648 3. j. 
6 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 9,58 623 2. j. 
7 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 9,60 619 3. j. 
8 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 9,78 583 2. j. 
9 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 9,99 543 1. j. 
10 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 10,05 532 1. j. 
11 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 10,58 437 2. j. 
12 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 10,98 371 2. j. 
13 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 11,02 365 2. j. 
14 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 11,83 249 1. j. 
15 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 12,14 210 1. j. 
 472 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK DNS 0 1. j. 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.66 807 
 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.56 4.66 4.76 
 XO - O - XO XXX 
2 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3.26 421 
 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.26 421 
 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O XXX 
4 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 3.16 396 
 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O O O O O O XO XXX 
5 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 3.06 371 
 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 
 O O O O O XXO O XO XXX 



6 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 3.06 371 
 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 
 O XO XO O O XXO XXO O XXO XXX 
7 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 2.76 300 
 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 
 O - O XO XO XXX 
8 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 2.76 300 
 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 
 XXO XO XO XXX 
9 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 2.56 255 
 1.96 2.06 2.16 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 
 XO O XO XO O O XO XXX 
10 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 2.26 191 
 2.06 2.16 2.26 2.36 
 XO XXO O XXX 
11 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 2.16 171 
 1.86 1.96 2.06 2.16 2.26 
 O O O O XXX 
12 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 2.06 151 
 1.56 1.66 1.76 1.86 1.96 2.06 2.16 
 O O O O O O XXX 
12 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 2.06 151 
 1.56 1.66 1.76 1.86 1.96 2.06 2.16 
 O O O O O O XXX 
14 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 2.06 151 
 1.56 1.66 1.76 1.86 1.96 2.06 2.16 
 O O O O XO XXO XXX 
 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 1.56 1.66 1.76 1.86 
 - - - XXX 
 

PB 1000m 
1 636 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 2.50,75 758 2. j. 
2 629 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 3.03,17 634 1. j. 
3 469 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.05,58 611 2. j. 
4 619 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 3.06,89 598 2. j. 
5 631 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 3.09,49 574 2. j. 
6 628 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 3.13,39 539 1. j. 
7 473 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 3.18,96 490 1. j. 
8 630 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 3.19,51 486 1. j. 
9 623 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.20,24 480 2. j. 
10 476 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 3.24,46 445 2. j. 
11 474 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 3.24,54 444 1. j. 
12 471 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3.25,34 437 2. j. 
13 627 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 3.35,25 361 2. j. 
14 632 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.47,94 272 1. j. 
15 633 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.48,60 268 1. j. 
 

PB seitsmevõistlus 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5239 
 7,37 6.62 15.43 1.80 8,34 4.66 3.05,58 
 755 725 816 627 898 807 611 
2 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 4042 
 7,48 5.44 10.52 1.65 9,19 3.06 2.50,75 
 719 469 517 504 704 371 758 
3 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 3734 
 8,07 5.78 11.63 1.74 9,60 2.76 3.09,49 
 540 540 584 577 619 300 574 
4 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3662 
 8,16 5.45 12.29 1.65 9,46 3.26 3.20,24 
 514 471 624 504 648 421 480 
5 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 3343 
 8,05 5.06 9.12 1.68 9,22 2.76 3.24,46 
 545 394 433 528 698 300 445 



6 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3257 
 8,30 4.74 10.41 1.59 9,58 3.26 3.25,34 
 476 333 510 457 623 421 437 
7 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 3257 
 8,36 4.98 12.66 1.59 9,78 3.06 3.35,25 
 460 378 647 457 583 371 361 
8 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 3226 
 7,79 5.64 NM 1.44 8,96 3.16 3.06,89 
 622 510 0 345 755 396 598 
9 Rain TASANE 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 2776 
 8,28 4.72 9.57 1.35 10,58 2.06 3.03,17 
 481 330 460 283 437 151 634 
10 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 2704 
 8,12 5.05 6.91 1.32 10,05 2.06 3.13,39 
 525 392 302 263 532 151 539 
11 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 2644 
 8,20 4.75 9.41 1.41 10,98 2.16 3.18,96 
 503 335 450 324 371 171 490 
12 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 2603 
 8,45 4.74 6.22 1.56 9,99 2.06 3.24,54 
 436 333 262 434 543 151 444 
13 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 2484 
 8,26 4.67 10.93 1.35 11,02 NH 3.19,51 
 487 321 542 283 365 0 486 
14 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 2250 
 8,49 4.71 10.65 1.32 11,83 2.26 3.48,60 
 426 328 525 263 249 191 268 
15 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 1891 
 8,95 4.33 7.77 1.26 12,14 2.56 3.47,94 
 315 261 353 225 210 255 272 
 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 
 8,18 4.82 13.12 NH DNS 
 509 348 675 0 
 
NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 21 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,37 834 1. j. 
2 26 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,77 756 1. j. 
3 31 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 10,59 606 1. j. 
4 47 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 10,74 580 1. j. 
5 70 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 11,43 468 1. j. 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 47 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.68 830 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O O O O O XXX 
2 26 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.65 795 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O - O XO O O XXX 
3 21 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.50 621 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O XXX 
4 31 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 1.50 621 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O XO XXX 
5 70 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.29 399 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 
 O O O O XXX 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 21 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9.88 522 
 9.88 9.63 9.88 
2 31 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 9.40 490 
 X 9.10 9.40 



3 26 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 9.11 471 
 8.99 9.05 9.11 
4 47 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 8.29 418 
 7.98 8.17 8.29 
5 70 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 7.92 394 
 7.92 7.92 7.87 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 21 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.13 595 
 5.13 4.99 4.71 
2 26 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.06 576 
 4.87 4.89 5.06 
3 70 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.98 554 
 4.91 4.98 4.95 
4 47 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 4.76 495 
 4.76 4.68 4.70 
5 31 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 4.28 374 
 4.28 4.24 4.00 
 
NJ 800m 
1 70 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.39,20 582 
2 47 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 2.48,17 483 
3 21 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 3.02,73 340 
4 26 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.03,87 330 
 31 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare DQ 163.3 0 
 
NJ viievõistlus 
1 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 2928 
 9,77 1.65 9.11 5.06 3.03,87 
 756 795 471 576 330 
2 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 2912 
 9,37 1.50 9.88 5.13 3.02,73 
 834 621 522 595 340 
3 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 2806 
 10,74 1.68 8.29 4.76 2.48,17 
 580 830 418 495 483 
4 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2397 
 11,43 1.29 7.92 4.98 2.39,20 
 468 399 394 554 582 
5 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 2091 
 10,59 1.50 9.40 4.28 DQ 
 606 621 490 374 0 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
1 111 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,13 883 2. j. 
2 133 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,33 842 2. j. 
3 134 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,36 836 2. j. 
4 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,45 818 2. j. 
5 106 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 9,49 810 1. j. 
6 137 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 9,50 808 2. j. 
7 125 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 9,55 798 2. j. 
8 126 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10,41 637 1. j. 
9 116 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 10,70 587 1. j. 
10 127 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10,85 561 1. j. 
11 124 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 11,73 423 1. j. 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 133 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.65 795 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O XO O O O XXO XXX 
2 111 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.62 759 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O O XO XXX 



3 125 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.59 724 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O XXX 
4 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.56 689 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O XO O O XXX 
5 134 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.53 655 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O O O XO O XXX 
6 137 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.47 588 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O XO O XXX 
7 116 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 1.47 588 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O XO O XO O XXX 
8 126 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.44 555 
 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O XO XXX 
9 127 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.38 491 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
10 106 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 1.38 491 
 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O O O XXO O XO XXX 
11 124 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 1.35 460 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O XXO XO XXX 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 134 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 12.11 668 
 11.65 11.55 12.11 
2 126 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 11.60 635 
 11.18 11.60 11.47 
3 111 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 11.36 619 
 11.36 10.40 10.75 
4 133 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.52 564 
 10.25 10.30 10.52 
5 137 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 10.16 540 
 9.22 10.11 10.16 
6 125 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 10.15 539 
 9.97 10.15 9.33 
7 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9.83 518 
 9.83 9.47 X 
8 116 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 9.22 479 
 8.48 8.75 9.22 
9 127 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 8.92 459 
 8.85 8.92 8.49 
10 124 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 8.52 433 
 8.07 8.35 8.52 
11 106 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 7.18 347 
 7.18 6.99 6.85 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 134 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.44 683 
 5.05 5.04 5.44 
2 125 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.35 657 
 X 5.35 5.23 
3 133 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.32 648 
 X 5.32 X 
4 111 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 4.97 551 
 X X 4.97 
5 137 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 4.89 530 
 4.86 4.65 4.89 



6 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.87 524 
 4.87 X X 
7 127 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.52 433 
 4.37 4.49 4.52 
8 126 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.49 426 
 4.40 X 4.49 
9 106 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 4.41 406 
 4.32 X 4.41 
10 116 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 4.40 403 
 4.40 X 4.32 
11 124 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 3.86 276 
 3.86 X X 
 
TA 800m 
1 134 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.34,49 638 2. j. 
2 111 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 2.34,54 637 2. j. 
3 137 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 2.36,79 610 2. j. 
4 133 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.37,13 606 2. j. 
5 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.37,47 602 2. j. 
6 106 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 2.53,16 431 1. j. 
7 125 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 2.54,24 421 2. j. 
8 127 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2.59,19 373 1. j. 
9 126 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 3.03,14 337 1. j. 
10 116 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 3.17,89 217 1. j. 
 124 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK DNF 0 1. j. 
 
TA viievõistlus 
1 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 3480 
 9,36 1.53 12.11 5.44 2.34,49 
 836 655 668 683 638 
2 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3455 
 9,33 1.65 10.52 5.32 2.37,13 
 842 795 564 648 606 
3 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3449 
 9,13 1.62 11.36 4.97 2.34,54 
 883 759 619 551 637 
4 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3151 
 9,45 1.56 9.83 4.87 2.37,47 
 818 689 518 524 602 
5 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 3139 
 9,55 1.59 10.15 5.35 2.54,24 
 798 724 539 657 421 
6 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 3076 
 9,50 1.47 10.16 4.89 2.36,79 
 808 588 540 530 610 
7 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2590 
 10,41 1.44 11.60 4.49 3.03,14 
 637 555 635 426 337 
8 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 2485 
 9,49 1.38 7.18 4.41 2.53,16 
 810 491 347 406 431 
9 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2317 
 10,85 1.38 8.92 4.52 2.59,19 
 561 491 459 433 373 
10 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 2274 
 10,70 1.47 9.22 4.40 3.17,89 
 587 588 479 403 217 
11 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 1592 
 11,73 1.35 8.52 3.86 DNF 
 423 460 433 276 0 


